

LG WING HONORED BY TIME LIST OF BEST INVENTIONS OF 2020

First 5G Swivel Smartphone Available Now from AT&T, T-Mobile and Verizon

ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS, N.J., Nov. 25, 2020 — TIME just revealed its annual list of the 100 Best Inventions that are making the world better, smarter and more fun in 2020 and LG WING 5G hit the mark. LG's newest iconic smartphone was cited as a special honoree for dual screen innovations.

LG WING delivers a compelling, new mobile experience that takes makes multitaskasing fun and easy. LG WING's primary 6.8-inch OLED Full Vision edge-to-edge screen swivels clockwise rotating 90 degrees to reveal a second 3.9-inch OLED screen. LG WING boasts three rear cameras – 64MP Ultra High Resolution OIS Wide, 12MP Ultra-Wide, 13MP Wide – and a front 32MP Pop Up camera. It also offers unique advancements including Dual Recording and built-in Gimbal Motion functionality to create smooth videos on the go.

TIME solicited nominations for the list from editors and correspondents around the world. Nominations were evaluated based on originality, effectiveness, ambition and impact. To view the full list of selections and LG WING's honoree feature, visit https://time.com/collection/best-inventions-2020.

For more information on LG WING, please visit https://www.lg.com/us/mobile-phones/wing-5g.

###

About LG Electronics USA

LG Electronics USA, Inc., based in Englewood Cliffs, N.J., is the North American subsidiary of LG Electronics, Inc., a \$53 billion global innovator in technology and manufacturing. In the United States, LG's focus on Innovation for a Better Life is exemplified by a wide range of innovative home appliances, home entertainment products, mobile phones, commercial displays, air conditioning systems, solar energy solutions and vehicle components. The "Life's Good" marketing theme encompasses how LG is dedicated to people's happiness by exceeding expectations today and tomorrow. LG is a 2020 ENERGY STAR® Partner of the Year-Sustained Excellence. www.LG.com.



Media Contacts:

LG Electronics USA

Michelle Leff Mermelstein +1 703 517 7518 michelle.mermelstein@lge.com

Clay Sutton +1 347 789 2619 clay.sutton@lg-one.com